HB1146/565963/1

BY: Committee on Ways and Means

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 1146

(First Reading File Bill)

On page 2, in line 2, strike "and"; strike beginning with the first "the" in line 3 down through "(i)" in line 4; in line 5, after "System" insert ", appointed by the Board of Trustees"; in line 6, strike "(ii)" and substitute "(6)"; in line 7, strike "County;" and substitute "County, appointed by the Literacy Council; and

(7) the following members appointed by the Governor:";

in line 8, strike "(iii)" and substitute "(ii)"; in line 10, strike "(iv)" and substitute "(iii)"; and in line 11, strike "(v)" and substitute "(iii)".